ARKANSAS SENATE

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 948.

Amend Senate Bill No. 948 as engrossed, S3/19/03:

Page 1, line 9 delete ", CAUCUSES,"

AND

Page 1, line 10 delete "AND COMMITTEES TO REPORT;" and substitute "TO REPORT"

AND

Page 1, line 11 delete "DISBURSED" and substitute "DISBURSED;"

AND

Page 1, line 14 delete "PARTIES," and substitute "PARTIES"

AND

Page 1, line 15 delete "CAUCUSES, AND COMMITTEES"

- Page 1, delete lines 21 through 36 and substitute the following: "SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 7-6-223 is amended to read as follows:
- (a) Organized political parties Within fifteen (15) calendar days after the end of each calendar quarter, each organized political party as defined in § 7-1-101(16) shall file an annual a quarterly report with the Secretary of State. no later than January 15 of each year beginning in 1998, providing the name, address, employer, and occupation of each person who made a contribution or contributions to the political party or any authorized committee, which in the aggregate exceeded two hundred and fifty dollars (\$250) in the preceding calendar year. The report shall include the date and amount of each such contribution.
 - (b) The report shall include:
- (1) The total amount of contributions received by the political party during the preceding calendar quarter;



- (2) An itemization including the name, address, employer, and occupation of each person from who made a contribution or contributions to the political party which, in the aggregate, exceeded fifty dollars (\$50.00) in the preceding calendar quarter as well as the amount received and date of receipt;
- (3) The total amount of money disbursed by the political party during the preceding calendar quarter; and
- (4) An itemization including the amount of the disbursement, the name and address of the person to whom the disbursement was made, and the date the disbursement was made for each single disbursement that exceeds one hundred dollars (\$100)."

AND

Page 2, delete lines 1 through 11

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the seco	nd time and
By: Senator Holt	
MTB/JGR - 032720030818	
JGR630	Secretary